# 504263024 03/08/2017

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4309704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF ADDRESS

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
CELADON SYSTEMS, INC.	11/25/2015

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	CELADON SYSTEMS, INC.	
Street Address:	13795 FRONTIER COURT	
City:	BURNSVILLE	
State/Country:	MINNESOTA	
Postal Code:	55337	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6201402
Patent Number:	6586954

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** (612)455-3801

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 612.455.3800
Email: lhammel@hsml.com

Correspondent Name: HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C.

Address Line 1:45 SOUTH 7TH STREET, SUITE 2700Address Line 4:MINNEAPOLIS, MINNESOTA 55402

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	20247.00000001-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	BRYAN A. WONG
SIGNATURE:	/Bryan A. Wong/
DATE SIGNED:	03/08/2017

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=ChangeOfAddress\_Part2#page1.tif

PATENT 504263024 REEL: 041912 FRAME: 0931

# **Patent Numbers:**

6201402 6586954

Old Address: 13655 Duluth Drive

Apple Valley, MN 55124

New Address: 13795 Frontier Court

Burnsville, MN 55337

Date of Address Change: November 25, 2015

Respectfully submitted,

HAMRE, SCHUMANN, MUELLER & LARSON, P.C. 45 South 7<sup>th</sup> Street, Suite 2700 Minneapolis, MN 55402 (612) 455-3800

/bryan a. wong/ By: Dated: March 8, 2017

Bryan A. Wong

Reg. No. 50836

BAW/lah

RECORDED: 03/08/2017

**PATENT** REEL: 041912 FRAME: 0932